74
25
208
107
111
116
122
124

Within ±20% of initial value
Leakage current Initial specified value or less
Type numbering system (Example : 450V 150µF)
Rated voltage(V)
tan δ (MAX.)
16
0.50
25
0.40
35
0.35
50
0.30
63
0.25
80
0.20
100
0.20
160
0.15
180
0.15
200
0.15
250
0.15
315
0.25
400
0.25
450
0.25
Measurement frequency : 120Hz
Z—25°C/Z + 20°C
Z—40°C/Z + 20°C
Rated voltage(V)
Impedance ratio
ZT/Z20(MAX.)
16 ~ 100
4
15
160 ~ 250
3
12
315 ~ 450
8
—
Shorter terminal(4.0±0.5)is also available upon request.
Please refer page 163(GU series)for schematic of dimensions.
GQ
150% or less of initial specified valueShelf Life
Capacitance changeAfter leaving capacitors under no load at 105°C
for 1000 hours they meet the requirements
listed at right.
tan δ
Within ±15% of initial value
Leakage current Initial specified value or less
GU
Frequency coefficient of allowable ripple current
Frequency(Hz)
016  ~  100V
160  ~  250V
315  ~  450V
Coeff.
50 60 120 1 k 10k ~
0.88 0.90 1.00 1.15 1.15
0.85 0.88 1.00 1.15 1.20
0.88 0.90 1.00 1.10 1.15
Dimension table in next page.
Long Life
Smaller
3 CV